per share, for the three months ended September 30, 2003 and by $9,381, or $-
per share, for the nine months ended September 30, 2003.

In addition, the Company has restated its financial statements for the nine
months ended September 30, 2003 to reflect the reclassification of an expense
of $29,423 from other expense to cost of goods sold and for the three and nine
months ended September 30, 2003 for the reclassification of amortization of
deferred gain arising from a sales-leaseback transaction of $6,246 and $18,738,
respectively, from other income to an offset of the related lease expense
included in selling, general and administrative expenses.  There was no change
to previously reported net income as a result of these reclassifications.

There was no change to previously reported cash provided by operating
activities, cash used by investing activities or cash used by financing
activities.

The following sets forth the effects of the aforementioned restatements to the
Company's Balance Sheet at December 31, 2003, and Statements of Operations for
the three and nine months ended September 30, 2003.

December 31, 2003
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Current assets   $  8,648,453   $   2,241   $  8,650,694
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Other assets   $   215,148   $   (13,928)   $   201,220
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total assets   $ 15,942,839   $   (11,687)   $ 15,931,152
   ============   ============   ============
Current liabilities   $  3,261,959   $   12,222   $  3,274,181
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Deferred income taxes   $   300,856   $   (5,571)   $   295,285
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities   $  8,264,661   $   6,651   $  8,271,312
Shareholders' equity   7,678,178   (18,338)   7,659,840
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities and
Shareholders' equity   $ 15,942,839   $   (11,687)   $ 15,931,152
   ============   ============   ============

Three months ended September 30, 2003(unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net revenues   $  1,923,323   $   (6,284)   $  1,917,039
Cost of sales   942,723   -   942,723
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross margin   980,600   (6,284)   974,316

Selling general and administrative
  expenses   751,202   (8,835)   742,367
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net operating income   229,398   2,551   231,949
Other income (expense),

Edgar Filing: WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS INC - Form 10QSB

7

  net   19,193   (7,089)   12,104
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before income taxes   248,591   (4,538)   244,053
Income tax   99,437   (1,411)   98,026
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   149,154   $   (3,127)   $   146,027
   ============   ============   ============

Nine months ended September 30, 2003(unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net revenues   $  4,971,030   $   (18,852)   $  4,952,178
Cost of sales   2,410,250   29,423   2,439,673
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross margin   2,560,780   (48,275)   2,512,505

Selling general and administrative
  expenses   2,058,035   (26,505)   2,031,530
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net operating income   502,745   (21,770)   480,975
Other income (expense),
  net   (141,644)   8,156   (133,488)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before income taxes   361,101   (13,614)   347,487
Income tax   144,475   (4,233)   140,242
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   216,626   $   (9,381)   $   207,245
   ============   ============   ============

3) STOCK BASED COMPENSATION

The Company accounts for the employee and director stock options in accordance
with provisions of Accounting Principles Board (APB) Opinion No. 25, Accounting
for Stock Issued to Employees.  Pro forma disclosures as required under SFAS
No. 123, Accounting for Stock Based Compensation, and as amended by SFAS No.
148, Accounting for Stock Based Compensation - Transition and Disclosure, are
presented below.

Had compensation expense for the Company's stock option plans been determined
based on the fair value at the grant date for awards consistent with the

[…]

per share, for the nine months ended September 30, 2003.

In addition, the Company has restated its financial statements for the nine
months ended September 30, 2003 to reflect the reclassification of an expense
of $29,423 from other expense to cost of goods sold and for the three and nine
months ended September 30, 2003 for the reclassification of amortization of
deferred gain arising from a sales-leaseback transaction of $6,246 and $18,738,
respectively, from other income to an offset of the related lease expense
included in selling, general and administrative expenses.  There was no change
to previously reported net income as a result of these reclassifications.

Edgar Filing: WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS INC - Form 10QSB

14

There was no change to previously reported cash provided by operating
activities, cash used by investing activities or cash used by financing
activities.

The following sets forth the effects of the aforementioned restatements to the
Company's Balance Sheet at December 31, 2003, and Statements of Operations for
the three and nine months ended September 30, 2003.

December 31, 2003
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Current assets   $  8,648,453   $   2,241   $  8,650,694
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Other assets   $   215,148   $   (13,928)   $   201,220
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total assets   $ 15,942,839   $   (11,687)   $ 15,931,152
   ============   ============   ============
Current liabilities   $  3,261,959   $   12,222   $  3,274,181
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Deferred income taxes   $   300,856   $   (5,571)   $   295,285
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities   $  8,264,661   $   6,651   $  8,271,312
Shareholders' equity   7,678,178   (18,338)   7,659,840
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities and
Shareholders' equity   $ 15,942,839   $   (11,687)   $ 15,931,152
   ============   ============   ============

Three months ended September 30, 2003(unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net revenues   $  1,923,323   $   (6,284)   $  1,917,039
Cost of sales   942,723   -   942,723
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross margin   980,600   (6,284)   974,316

Selling general and administrative
  expenses   751,202   (8,835)   742,367
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net operating income   229,398   2,551   231,949
Other income (expense),
  net   19,193   (7,089)   12,104
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before income taxes   248,591   (4,538)   244,053
Income tax   99,437   (1,411)   98,026
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   149,154   $   (3,127)   $   146,027
   ============   ============   ============

Nine months ended September 30, 2003(unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net revenues   $  4,971,030   $   (18,852)   $  4,952,178
Cost of sales   2,410,250   29,423   2,439,673
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross margin   2,560,780   (48,275)   2,512,505

Selling general and administrative
  expenses   2,058,035   (26,505)   2,031,530
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net operating income   502,745   (21,770)   480,975
Other income (expense),
  net   (141,644)   8,156   (133,488)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Edgar Filing: WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS INC - Form 10QSB

15

Income before income taxes   361,101   (13,614)   347,487
Income tax   144,475   (4,233)   140,242
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   216,626   $   (9,381)   $   207,245
   ============   ============   ============

Gross Margin

As a percentage of net revenue, gross margin decreased to 50% in the three
months ended September 30, 2004 compared to 51% in the comparable prior year
period.  Gross margin for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 decreased to
50% compared to 51% in the comparable prior year period.  While the Company is
continuing its focus on and improved distribution of higher margin products as
well as continuing to reduce grape and production costs, we anticipate the
Company's increased representation of brands other than its own through its